
VEHICULO GRUPO CAT CL PF CAT. AGR. COPA

1 ESTRADENSE JORGE FERNÁNDEZ VILARCHAO GLORIA C8P AUTO 4 13 2 2

2 TABOADELA YELCO ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ FORWIN TC5F AUTO 4 13 2 2

3 MAKI SPORT XIAN PRADO SILVA FORMULA OUTEDA EVO II AUTO 4 13 2 2

4 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ALEJANDRO PAREDES PORTELA LEGEND CAR AUTO 4 13 2 2

5 BUXA MOTOR POIO MARTIN VILLAR BANGUESES BRC 05 EVO CM 3 10 3 7 CM-MONTAÑA

6 TABOADA MIGUEL RATON SOENGAS SPEED CAR GT 1000 CM 3 10 3 7 CM-MONTAÑA

7 MAKI SPORT DANIEL RODRIGUEZ MOREIRA SILVER CAR S3 CM 3 10 3 7 CM-MONTAÑA

8 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ALFONSO VENTIN GIL YACAR CROSS CCM 3 12 3 8

9 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM BENIGNO PORTO PAZOS LABASE RX01 3 8

10 TABOADA ALEJANDRO CRESPO MENDEZ YACAR CROSS 3 8

11 RALLYACTIVIDAD FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ YACAR CROSS 3 8

14 +TALLER COMPETICION MARIO RIVERA RODRIGUEZ LABASE RX01 3 8

15 OURENSE DANIEL GAYOSO VAZQUEZ LABASE RX01 3 8

16 TABOADA RAMON RIGUEIRA FERNANDEZ YACAR CROSS 3 8

17 BUXA MOTOR POIO JOSE ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA YACAR CROSS 3 8

18 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM CESAR DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ YACAR CROSS 3 8

19 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM DANIEL VIDAL PAZOS YACAR CROSS 3 8

20 PORTAS MOTOR DAMIAN MATEO ABAL SUSAVILA KINCAR MT 3 8

21 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM AARON GOCE SEXTO YACAR CROSS 3 8

22 TABOADA DANIEL FERNANDEZ EXPOSITO YACAR CROSS 3 8

23 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ESTEBAN GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ KINCAR 3 8

24 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM MARIO RODRIGUEZ NANDÍN DEMON CAR 3 8

25 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM SERGIO VALIÑAS FONTAN SEMOG BRAVO 3 8

26 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM JOSE CARLOS DIAZ VIDAL YACAR CROSS 3 8

27 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM UXIO TOBIO JUAN KINCAR 3 8

28 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ALVARO MARTINEZ CANEDA SEMOG BRAVO 3 8

29 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM JORGE PÉREZ ALONSO PORSCHE 991 GT3 CUP GT 1 2 54 1 2

30 SENRA SPORT MANUEL SENRA CAAMAÑO HYUNDAI I20 WRC TC 1 3 84 1 3

31 CARRACEDO COMPETICION JUAN COUCEIRO ESCUDERO RENAULT 5 GT TURBO TC 1 4 131 1 4

32 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM JHONATAN ALVAREZ ROSENDO BMW 335i TC 1 1 38 1 1

33 MAKI SPORT ISMAEL MARTIN MARTINEZ CONDE BMW 3000Ti TC 1 1 39 1 1

34 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM JONATHAN GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ BMW E36 TC 1 2 50 1 2

35 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM CELSO GONZALEZ ALVARIÑO BMW E36 TC 1 2 43 1 2

36 LEIRO DESGUACES JUAN JOSÉ COVELO LÓPEZ SKODA FABIA RS N5 TC 1 3 104 1 3

37 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCIA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION X TC 1 3 114 1 3

38 LEIRO DESGUACES VICTOR MANUEL FERNANDEZ ARAUJO PEUGEOT 206 SCC BIMOTOR TC 1 3 91 1 3

39 ESTRADENSE ROBERTO BARREIRO FUENTES SEAT 124 TC 1 4 128 1 4

40 PORTAS MOTOR CARLOS ABAL RODRIGUEZ RENAULT CLIO MAXI TC 1 4 137 1 4

41 SENRA SPORT RUBEN BLANCO PEREIRA BMW E21 TC 1 5a 161 1 5A

42 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM CARLOS LAGE CORREDOIRA BMW E36 TC 1 5a 165 1 5A

43 BUXA MOTOR POIO JONATAN CORBACHO CORREDOIRA RENAULT CLIO WILLIANS TC 1 5a 176 1 5A

44 CARBALLIÑO NOEL NOVOA VAZQUEZ BMW E36 TC 1 5a 194 1 5A

45 CARRACEDO COMPETICION RUBEN IGLESIAS FERRADANS RENAULT 5 GT TURBO TC 1 5a 163 1 5A

46 GALICIA MOTORSPORT ALESIS SOUTO RIVAS RENAULT CLIO TC 1 5a 161 1 5A

47 BUXA MOTOR POIO JOAO MIGUEL GONÇALVES PIRES BMW M3 TC 1 5a 175 1 5A

48 CARBALLIÑO DAVID RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL OPEL CORSA B TC 1 5b 295 1 5B

49 BUXA MOTOR POIO MARIA ABALDE LARIÑO PEUGEOT 206 RC TC 1 5b 285 1 5B

50 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM RODRIGO ÁLVAREZ ROSENDO PEUGEOT 206 RC TC 1 5b 254 1 5B

51 CONGOSTRA TEAM SANXENXO SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ COSTAS CITROEN SAXO VTS 16v TC 1 5b 270 1 5B

52 TALARIÑO MARCELINO RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ PEUGEOT 206 RC TC 1 5b 255 1 5B

53 BUXA MOTOR POIO RICARDO JORGE RODRIGUES PEREIRA FORD ESCORT MKII TC 1 5b 266 1 5B

54 DESGUACES TINO RACING ALFONSO PRIETO TEIJEIRA SEAT IBIZA CUPRA TC 1 5b 206 1 5B

55 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM DAVID RAMOS BARRAL PEUGEOT 206 TC 1 5b 252 1 5B

56 BUXA MOTOR POIO JUAN JOSE MONTES CORTES PEUGEOT 205 GTI 16v TC 1 5b 215 1 5B

57 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ISRAEL LAMAS DIOS BMW E36 TC 1 5b 214 1 5B

58 BUXA MOTOR POIO GUSTAVO GUIANCE TORRES RENAULT MEGANE TC 1 5b 281 1 5B

59 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM CARLOS RODRIGUEZ PEREZ PEUGEOT 106 TC 1 5c 301 1 5C

60 TABOADA CESAR FIGUEIRAS LEDO CITROEN SAXO TC 1 5c 302 1 5C

61 SURCO RUBEN TEJIDO ALVAREZ OPEL CORSA B TC 1 5c 314 1 5C

62 DESGUACES TINO RACING FRANCISCO PEREZ MENDEZ PEUGEOT 206 XS TC 1 5c 301 1 5C

63 AGRELO SPORT FRANCISCO NIETO PAZOS CITROEN C2 TC 1 5c 314 1 5C

64 TORRES COMPETICION LUIS TORRES SANTIAGO RENAULT MEGANE COUPE 2.0 16V TC 1 5c 302 1 5C

65 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM PABLO CASTRO ACUÑA CITROEN AX GTi TC 1 5c 401 1 5C

66 DESGUACES TINO RACING SAMUEL PEREZ CALVIÑO PEUGEOT 205 GTX 1.6 16V TC 1 5c 396 1 5C

67 BUXA MOTOR POIO MIGUEL RODIÑO GUIANCE PEUGEOT 106 XSI TC 1 5c 346 1 5C

68 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM FRANCISCO MANUEL VILAS GRAÑA PEUGEOT 206 XS TC 1 5c 328 1 5C

69 BUXA MOTOR POIO DIEGO VIDAL LAMEIRO PEUGEOT 106 S16 TC 1 5c 393 1 5C

70 + TALLER COMPETICION ANTONIO CID ALVAREZ RENAULT CLIO 16V TC 1 5c 359 1 5C

71 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM RAÚL BUGALLO VILLAR PEUGEOT 206 TC 1 5c 328 1 5C

72 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM IVAN LOPEZ DIZ JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ PIÑEIRO PEUGEOT 106 XSI

73 PONTE CALDELAS ALFONSO CABRAL ALONSO JOSE MANUEL QUINTAS PRADO HONDA CIVIC EG6

74 TABOADA FERNANDO FERREIRO FONTAO ANTONIO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ FORD FOCUS

75 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM OSCAR FRANCO MUIÑOS DANIEL PAZO CASTRO OPEL CORSA

76 PONTE CALDELAS CRISTIAN CASTRO PRIETO MARIO MARTINEZ ADAN RENAULT CLIO 1.8 16v

77 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM CARLOS GUTIERREZ PELETEIRO ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL BMW E36

78 DESGUACES TINO RACING JOSE LUIS GOMEZ REIS GONZALO LORENZO ALFAYA BMW E36 316i

XXV SUBIDA A ESCUSA

COPA DE ESPAÑA DE MONTAÑA 2025

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

CONCURSANTENº PILOTO COPILOTO
CopaEM AUTONÓMICO

REGULARIDAD

REGULARIDAD

REGULARIDAD

REGULARIDAD

REGULARIDAD

REGULARIDAD

REGULARIDAD

12.06.25


